Attachment B
MEMBERSHIP CHART for the WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD RE-CERTIFICATION 2014-2015
(Use additional sheets as necessary)
Workforce Development Area Name: West Central Wisconsin Workforce Development Board/WDA #8

Contact Person Name and Title: Richard J. Best, Chief Executive Officer

Membership: 28

Business and/or Check if List the Required Organization
M . L Person is Category for the nominated by (where | Term Starts | Term Ends oo NAICS Code for
ember Name & Title Organization Name, . . Sex Minority .
(number each entry) Address Phone Number for'the Non-Business requwed, eg., On On (M/F) (Y/N) Business Members
and Iémail Address " | Business Category (e.g., Ul, Business Sector, (M/DD/YY) (M/DD/YY) *
Category TANF, Labor) Education, Labor)

Bob Sather Ace Ethanol X Chippewa Falls Chamber 1/1/13 12/31/15 M N 325193
Chair 11010 161 Street

Chippewa Falls, WI 54729

644-5399 *x

rsather@aceethanol.com 12/03
Maltee McMahon Bremer Bank X Menomonie Chamber 1/1/13 12/31/15 F Y 522110
Nonprofit Resource Specialist P.O. Box 10

Menomonie, Wl 54751

235-2144 *%

mmcmahon@bremer.com 11/06
Jeanne Carr 3M X Menomonie Chamber 1/1/13 12/31/15 F N 325520
Product Manager 3M Drive

Menomonie, WI 54751

578-2963

jmcarr@mmm.com **1/12
Bonnie Seehase ConAgra Foods X Menomonie Chamber 1/1/13 12/31/15 F N 311514
HR Manager 104 River Road

Menomonie, Wl 54751

232-0128

Bonnie.seehase@ .

conagrafoods.com 112
Peter Doermann Walmart Distribution Center X Menomonie Chamber 1/1/12 12/31/14 M N 493110
Operations Manager 6100 3M Drive

Menomonie, Wl 54751

232-9240 **1/12

pdoerma@wal-mart.com
Lisa Fiore ManPower X Eau Claire EDC 1/1/12 12/31/13 F N 561320
Operations Manager 1119 Regis Court, Suite 260

Eau Claire, WI 54701

552-9128 **12/11

Ifiore@mnpwr.com

**Qriginal Date Appointed to Board
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Timm Boettcher Realityworks, Inc. X Eau Claire Chamber 1/1/11 12/31/13 M N 423920
President 2709 Mondovi Road

Eau Claire, WI 54701

858-7136

Timm.Boettcher@realitywork "

s.com 6/08
Kevin Larson Spring Valley Senior Living X Spring Valley Chamber 6/21/13 12/31/15 M N 623110
Chief Executive Officer S830 Westland Drive

Spring Valley, W1 54767

778-5545 *%

kevinl@svhcs.org 6/13
Dave Dobosenski St. Croix Medical Center X Polk County EDC 6/21/13 12/31/14 M N 622110
Chief Executive Officer 235 State Street

St. Croix Falls, WI 54024

483-0549 **6/13

Dave.dobosenski@scrmc.org
S. Mark Tyler OEM Fabricators, Inc. X Woodville Economic 1/1/11 12/31/13 M N 331111
President 300 McMillan Road Development Corp

Woodville, WI 54028

698-2111 *k

markt@oemfab.com 2/05
Clarence "Buck" Malick Malick Law Firm X Hudson Chamber 1/1/11 12/31/13 M N 541110
Attorney at Law 413 Brookwood Drive

Hudson, WI 54016

386-7010 **5/08

malickcew@pressenter.com
Alison Page Baldwin Medical Center X Baldwin Chamber 1/1/12 12/31/14 F N 622110
CEO 730 10" Avenue

Baldwin, WI 54002

684-3311 **1/12

Alison.page@bamc.com
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Betty Laskowski Royal _Credit Union X Chippewa Valley SHRM 1/1/12 12/31/14 F N 522130
Employee Services Specialist | 200 Riverfront Terrace
Eau Claire, WI 54702
833-8183
bettyl@rcu.org **6/07
James Hanke Xcel Energy X Economic Development | Dunn County EDC 1/1/12 12/31/14 M N 221210
Manager PO Box 8
Eau Claire, WI 54702
737-1106
james.m.hanke@xcelenergy.com **12/11
Diane Murphy MPC Accounting/Apple Valley X Clark County EDC 1/1/11 12/31/13 F N 722110
Oowner Restaurant
PO Box 87
Neillsville, WI 54456
743-4768 **6/11
mpc@tznet.com
Brody Granberg United Association Local 434 Labor Teamsters Local 662 1/1/11 12/31/13 M N
Business Agent 2406 Ridge Road
Eau Claire, WI 54701
834-1014
bgranberg@ualocal434.org **12/10
Brett Pickerign West C?ntral Education Assoc. Labor West Central Education 9/26/12 12/31/14 M N
Executive Director 105 21% Avenue N. Association
Menomonie, WI 54751
235-6608
wceabrett@wwt.net **Q[12
Robert Meyer Lvég(éigngeadl ggchnical College Education/Adult WITC /WTCS 1/1/13 12/31/15 M N
i , Box :
President Shell Lake, Wi 54871 Education/Carl
468-2815 Perkins
bob.meyer@witc.edu **08/08
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Bruce Barker
President

Chippewa Valley Technical College
620 W. Clairemont Avenue

Eau Claire, WI 54701

833-6200

bbarker@cvtc.edu

Education/Adult
Education/Carl
Perkins

CVTC/WTCS

1/1/11

**12/07

12/31/13

Chris Smith
Executive Director

Stout Solutions

140 Vocational Rehab Bldg
Menomonie, Wl 54751
232-2488
smithch@uwstout.edu

Education

Regional PK-16
Consortium / University
Education

1/1/12

**8/05

12/31/14

Jerry Walters
Administrator

CESA #11

225 Ostermann Drive

Turtle Lake, WI 54889
986-2020
jerry.walters@cesall.k12.wi.us

Education

CESA #11/K-12

1/1/13

**10/10

12/31/15

Rich Vande Loo
President

Senior Citizens Employment
800 Wisconsin Street

Eau Claire, Wl 54703
839-5058

rkvdl@charter.net

OAA-CBO

Senior Citizens
Employment & Training

4/13

**4/13

12/31/15

Jay Tappen
Executive Director

WCWI Regional Planning
800 Wisconsin Street
Eau Claire, WI 54703
836-2918
jtappen@wcwrpc.org

Economic
Development

West Central W1
Regional Planning

1/1/12

**10/10

12/31/14

Peter Kilde
Executive Director

WestCAP

525 2nd Street

Glenwood City, WI 54013
265-4271
pkilde@wcap.org

CSBG-HUD - CBO

WestCAP

1/1/12

**8/99

12/31/14

Steve Blodgett
District Director

Job Service — Eau Claire

221 W. Madison Street

Eau Claire, Wl 54703
836-2631
steve.blodgett@dwd.state.wi.us

JS-DWD/TAA/Veterans

DWD-Job Service

1/1/13

**5/01

12/31/15

**Qriginal Date Appointed to Board




Workforce Development Area Name: West Central Wisconsin Workforce Development Board/WDA #8

Attachment B
MEMBERSHIP CHART for the WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD RE-CERTIFICATION 2014-2015
(Use additional sheets as necessary)

Contact Person Name and Title: Richard J. Best, Chief Executive Officer

Membership: 28

Business and/or Check if List the Required Organization
M . R Person is Category for the nominated by (where | Term Starts | Term Ends oo NAICS Code for
ember Name & Title Organization Name, : ) Sex Minority .
(number each entry) Address. Phone Number for'the Non-Business rec_]uwed, edg., On On (M/F) (Y/N) Business Members
and émail Address " | Business Category (e.g., Ul, Business Sector, (M/DD/YY) (M/DD/YY) *
Category TANF, Labor) Education, Labor)
Randy Sommerfeld Division of Vocational DVR-DWD DWD-DVR 1/1/11 12/31/13 M N
WDA Director Rehabilitation
221 W. Madison Street
Eau Claire, WI 54703
232-5665 5k
randy.sommerfeld@dwd.state 11/01
.Wi.us
Susan Andreo Unemployment Insurance Ul-DWD DWD-UI 1/1/12 12/31/14 F N
Eau Claire Adjudication Cntr ;15 %I Barsb?/‘ll" sa701
H au Claire,
Supervisor §36-3047
Susan.Andreo@ **12/08
dwd.wisconsin.gov
Richard Best Workforce Resource Inc. WIAW-2/FSET Workforce Resource 1/1/12 12/31/14 M N
Executive Director 401 Technology Drive E.
Menomonie, WI 54751
232-1412
bestd@workforceresource.org **1/85

*Enter the appropriate NAICS Code that can be found on the U.S. Census Bureau website at http://www.census.gov/epcd/naics02/naicod02.htm
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